Number

Time and Date

24R001294

24R001295

24R001296

24R001297

24R001298

24R001299

24R001300

24R001301

24R001302

24R001303

24R001304

24R001305

24R001306

24R001307

24R001308

24R001309

24R001310

24R001311

24R001312

24R001313

24R001314

rplwisr.x3

07:59:32
02/29/24
08:16:05
02/29/24
09:07:53
02/29/24
09:10:57
02/29/24
10:00:00
02/29/24
10:24:52
02/29/24
10:38:46
02/29/24
11:04:14
02/29/24
11:42:22
02/29/24
12:29:58
02/29/24
12:46:54
02/29/24
12:55:46
02/29/24
13:21:52
02/29/24
13:28:31
02/29/24
13:50:57
02/29/24

14:16:26
02/29/24
14:19:11
02/29/24
14:36:49
02/29/24
14:47:57
02/29/24
15:45:02
02/29/24
16:03:06
02/29/24

Agency: RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

Nature
911 Hangup

Reckless Driver

Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Susp Person
lii Firearms
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop
Traffic Stop

Fraud

School Walk
Traffic Stop

911 Hangup

Pursuit Vehicle

Home Visit

Traffic Stop

RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFF

Law Incident Summary Report, by Incident Number

Address
1589 S BENHAM RD; SOUTH RIPLEY

JR SR HIGH SCHOOL, VERSAILLES, IN

1200 N / 400 E, BATESVILLE, IN

Location
DST7

Dsp

69

957 N MERIDIAN ST; THE OCCASIONS DST3

GROUP, SUNMAN, IN
114 N MERIDIAN ST; SUNMAN IGA,
SUNMAN, IN

DST3

1034 N SR 229; KROGER BATESVILLE, BPD

BATESVILLE, IN
210 N MONROE ST, VERSAILLES, IN

3613 E US 50, DILLSBORO, IN
LOOKOUT, SUNMAN, IN

406 N BUCKEYE ST; OSGOOD GRUB
COMPANY, OSGOOD, IN
4454 N SR 101, MILAN, IN

N 500 E & SR 350; 500 E / SR 350,
MILAN, IN

107 MILL RD; DOLLAR GENERAL
MILAN, MILAN, IN

7158 E 200 N, MILAN, IN

E 200 N & N SR 101; 200 N/ SR 101,
MILAN, IN

102 W FIRST NORTH ST; RIPLEY
COUNTY ANNEX BUILDING,
VERSAILLES, IN

4544 N US 421; JACCENDEL
ELEMENTARY, OSGOOD, IN

675 E / US 50, DILLSBORO, IN

6615 N 200 E, OSGOOD, IN

W US 50 & 400 W; 400 W / US 50,
Holton, IN

520 HOENE AV, BATESVILLE, IN

GASLIGHT DR/ US 50, VERSAILLES,
IN

DST7

69

69

DST5

69

69

DST9

69

69

DST7

69

69

69

69

BPD

DST7

03/01/24
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Number Time and Date  Nature Address Location Dsp

24R001315 16:23:13 Civil Process 102 GASLIGHT DR # 30, VERSAILLES, DST7
02/29/24 IN

24R001316 16:36:40 Civil Process 4834 S BENHAM RD, VERSAILLES, IN 69
02/29/24

24R001317 16:43:19 Unwanted 7436 S 575 E, VERSAILLES, IN 69
02/29/24 Person

24R001318 17:45:04 AccidentLsa 3794 E 1100 N; ERTEL CELLARS 69
02/29/24 WINERY, BATESVILLE, IN

24R001319 19:13:31 Susp Vehicle 5869 S SR 129; ST PAUL LUTHERAN 69
02/29/24 CHURCH OLEAN, VERSAILLES, IN

24R001320 20:17:58 Traffic Stop E700N&N SR 129; 700N/ SR 129, 69
02/29/24 OSGOOD, IN

24R001321 21:20:20 Traffic Stop LOOKOUT, SUNMAN, IN 69
02/29/24

24R001322 21:31:31 Traffic Stop LOOKOUT, SUNMAN, IN 69
02/29/24

24R001323 21:50:30 Fight 221 S HIGH ST; CVS PHARMACY DST7
02/29/24 VERSAILLES, VERSAILLES, IN

Total Incidents for This Agency: 30

Total reported: 30

Report Includes:

All dates greater than "06:00:00 02/29/24", All agencies matching "RCS", All officers, All dispositions, All natures,
All locations, All cities, All clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All
circumstance codes
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