

RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFF

Law Incident Summary Report, by Incident Number

Agency: RIPLEY COUNTY SHERIFFS OFFICE

gui	icy. Ith LL i	OCCIVITY OF LETCH	1 0 OI I IOL			
	Number 24R001294	<u>Time and Date</u> 07:59:32 02/29/24	<u>Nature</u> 911 Hangup	Address 1589 S BENHAM RD; SOUTH RIPLEY JR SR HIGH SCHOOL, VERSAILLES, IN	Location DST7	<u>Dsp</u>
	24R001295	08:16:05 02/29/24	Reckless Driver	1200 N / 400 E, BATESVILLE, IN	69	
	24R001296	09:07:53 02/29/24	Traffic Stop	957 N MERIDIAN ST; THE OCCASIONS GROUP, SUNMAN, IN	DST3	
	24R001297	09:10:57 02/29/24	Traffic Stop	114 N MERIDIAN ST; SUNMAN IGA, SUNMAN, IN	DST3	
	24R001298	10:00:00 02/29/24	Susp Person	1034 N SR 229; KROGER BATESVILLE, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	24R001299	10:24:52 02/29/24	lii Firearms	210 N MONROE ST, VERSAILLES, IN	DST7	
	24R001300	10:38:46 02/29/24	Traffic Stop	3613 E US 50, DILLSBORO, IN	69	
	24R001301	11:04:14 02/29/24	Traffic Stop	LOOKOUT, SUNMAN, IN	69	
	24R001302	11:42:22 02/29/24	Traffic Stop	406 N BUCKEYE ST; OSGOOD GRUB COMPANY, OSGOOD, IN	DST5	
	24R001303	12:29:58 02/29/24	Traffic Stop	4454 N SR 101, MILAN, IN	69	
	24R001304	12:46:54 02/29/24	Traffic Stop	N 500 E & SR 350; 500 E / SR 350, MILAN, IN	69	
	24R001305	12:55:46 02/29/24	Traffic Stop	107 MILL RD; DOLLAR GENERAL MILAN, MILAN, IN	DST9	
	24R001306	13:21:52 02/29/24	Traffic Stop	7158 E 200 N, MILAN, IN	69	
	24R001307	13:28:31 02/29/24	Traffic Stop	E 200 N & N SR 101; 200 N / SR 101, MILAN, IN	69	
	24R001308	13:50:57 02/29/24	Fraud	102 W FIRST NORTH ST; RIPLEY COUNTY ANNEX BUILDING, VERSAILLES, IN	DST7	
	24R001309	14:16:26 02/29/24	School Walk	4544 N US 421; JACCENDEL ELEMENTARY, OSGOOD, IN	69	
	24R001310	14:19:11 02/29/24	Traffic Stop	675 E / US 50, DILLSBORO, IN	69	
	24R001311		911 Hangup	6615 N 200 E, OSGOOD, IN	69	
	24R001312	14:47:57 02/29/24	Pursuit Vehicle	W US 50 & 400 W; 400 W / US 50, Holton, IN	69	
	24R001313	15:45:02 02/29/24	Home Visit	520 HOENE AV, BATESVILLE, IN	BPD	
	24R001314	16:03:06 02/29/24	Traffic Stop	GASLIGHT DR / US 50, VERSAILLES, IN	DST7	

rplwisr.x3 03/01/24

Number 24R001315	Time and Date 16:23:13 02/29/24	Nature Civil Process	Address 102 GASLIGHT DR # 30, VERSAILLES, IN	Location DST7	<u>Dsp</u>
24R001316	16:36:40 02/29/24	Civil Process		69	
24R001317	16:43:19 02/29/24	Unwanted Person	7436 S 575 E, VERSAILLES, IN	69	
24R001318	17:45:04 02/29/24	Accident Lsa	3794 E 1100 N; ERTEL CELLARS WINERY, BATESVILLE, IN	69	
24R001319	19:13:31 02/29/24	Susp Vehicle	5869 S SR 129; ST PAUL LUTHERAN CHURCH OLEAN, VERSAILLES, IN	69	
24R001320	20:17:58 02/29/24	Traffic Stop	E 700 N & N SR 129; 700 N / SR 129, OSGOOD, IN	69	
24R001321	21:20:20 02/29/24	Traffic Stop	LOOKOUT, SUNMAN, IN	69	
24R001322	21:31:31 02/29/24	Traffic Stop	LOOKOUT, SUNMAN, IN	69	
24R001323	21:50:30 02/29/24	Fight	221 S HIGH ST; CVS PHARMACY VERSAILLES, VERSAILLES, IN	DST7	
Total Inciden	ts for This Agency	: 30			

Total reported: 30

Report Includes:

All dates greater than `06:00:00 02/29/24`, All agencies matching `RCS`, All officers, All dispositions, All natures, All locations, All cities, All clearance codes, All observed offenses, All reported offenses, All offense codes, All circumstance codes

rplwisr.x3 03/01/24